## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mathew Barr	09/18/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Executive Hills Blvd.	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13728041

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8031-3054-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Sue Wilson
Signature:	/K. Sue Wilson/
Date:	09/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-corrected-signed#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

CH \$40.00 137

502499991 REEL: 031231 FRAME: 0270

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Mathew Barr	residing at 1029	5 Rama Court, Clarkston, MI 48348	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	, 1001011118 000	[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
TE    12 ( (	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[kesidence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:		
	FAURECIA INTERIOR	SYSTEMS, INC.	located at
	[Full Legal Name		io caida ai
	2500 Executive Hills Bl	lvd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326	
	[Assignee's Add	dress]	
•	c and foreign, in and to the patent, entitled:	s, assigns or other legal representatives, the en he inventions and discoveries set forth in the appreciate AIRBAG TEAR SEAM	•
	[Patent Application		
which can be identified in	the United States Patent	and Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. 13/72	8,041 , filed <u>Dec</u>	ember 27, 2012 ,	
discoveries in all countries the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ours and all papers, including a to perform any and all ac deem necessary to secure	es. We hereby authorize e. selves, our heirs, successon applications for Letters Patts which said Assignee, in thereto the rights herein a	Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filin ors, assigns or other legal representatives to exatent of any and all kinds and in any and all counts successors, assigns or other legal representatives to exatent of any and all kinds and in any and all counts successors, assigns or other legal representations assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby representations are successors.	ecute any ntries and tives may
warrant that we have not g	granted any rights inconsi	stent with the rights granted herein.	
Date: 9/18/13			
Date//.0/.2	<del></del>	nes	
This Form should be notarized or a	otherwise legalized in the space below.	Mathew Barr	
DIANE LAURAIN Notary Public, State of M County of Oakland My Commission Expires Jul. ( Acting in the County of OAKC	lichigan	NEW	
	William CAN	VD Commin Amplitude ., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390	
Return to James D. Steve	ns at Reising Ethington P.C	.; PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390	

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/18/2013 REEL: 031231 FRAME: 0271